JAN 18 IPOH RACE CARD

C5B
1000m (SC) (Turf)

No. Last 6 runs Horse name

woOoNOUITAWN=

No. Last 6 runs

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

No. Last 6 runs

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
n

No. Last 6 runs

ONOUITAWN=

No. Last 6 runs

OUIThWN =

6-20-6
6-2437
-61068
300-70
12-6-3
908482
-5229
386085
-0--00
-44672
4-8790
70-800
027765
3-062-

70
5-8-06
52352-
845736
142-4-
73-307
7-0314
-—-032
30-5-9
2-5943

5-5342
0

89
902-06
945
-8-097
4006-3
85-089
20-620
775433
0

09684-
126-21
-39632
0-4-51
55-693
0-09-8

64

245514
499038
007330
139227
47--87
4-0555

Sky Eight

Fast And Fearless
Qiji Star

First Bowl
Surfing Cloud
Oliver Khan
Candy Rain

Jewel Sixty-One
The Wonderbolt
Terms Of Reference
Pure Perfection
Zilfikar

Aragon Pegasus
White Rabbit

C5A

1000m (SC) (Turf)
Horse name
Flying Finn
Infinity Warrior
Genrich

Sacred Sky

Grand Supreme
Modric
Harveywallbanger
Cavalla Court

Top Gun

Bionics

Open Maiden
1200m (SC) (Turf)

Horse name

Ten Ten

Eternal Fortune
Baby Biscuit
Chief AdI
Thunder Nightfury
Zero Five Two
Classic Legend
Lagi Boleh
Sabahcai
Trudaughter
Ruby Rocket

c3

1200m (SC) (Turf)
Horse name

Tom's Lightning
Colonel Son
Superb Luck
Leong Ma Biscuit
No More Delay
Gold Ten Sixty-One
Beauty Choice
Xiang Yu Biscuit

C5B
1400m (SC) (Turf)
Horse name

Forest Gold
Mainstream
Perfect Mission
Air Boss

Ocean Law
Cavana

Wt

59
585
585
58
57
56.5
56
56
56
555
54
54
535
535

Wt

575
575
575
575
575
575
575
575
56

56

525

Wt

59

575
56.5
555

Wt

Rating Jockey

31
30
30
29
27
26
25
25
25
24
21
21
20
20

F Yap

M Ganeesh
KC Tham

M Hanif

H Haikal* c3
HS Gill

How Yang

S Hafis

S Shazmin* c2
Z Syafifie* c2
CK Tan cl

SU Lim

Y Aify

M Akmazani* c3

Rating Jockey

KC Wong

KC Tham

SU Lim

How Yang

B Woodworth
CK Tan cl

S Shazmin* c2
Z Syafifie* c2

F Yap

Y Aify

Rating Jockey

48
45
43
42
M4
39
28
20
43
29

Z Syafifie* c2
SU Lim

KC Tham

How Yang

M Hanif

S Shazmin* c2
AR Aiman* c3

M Ganeesh

M Akmazani* c3
KC Wong

CK Tan cl

Rating Jockey

74
71
69
67
66
64
57
57

HS Gill

B Woodworth
How Yang

KC Wong

SU Lim

M Ganeesh

S Hafis

KC Tham

Rating Jockey

How Yang

S Zulfikri

H Haikal* c3
M Hanif

AR Aiman* c3
Y Aify

11.45
Stakes: RM17,000

Bar (Trainer-owner)

1 (S Hamilton-Tan Min Jie)

2 (K CoetzeeK Coetzee)

13 (K Coetzee-Emmy Monaisah)

9 (HS Lim-Tan Cheong Soon)

3 (S Cook-Team Work)

14 (R Lim-Aw Soon Kuan)

4 (K Coetzee-Jimmy Bin Nonong)
5 (T Asogan-AJ's)

12 (R Lines-Pan Kok Bin)

6 (S Hamilton-Pegasus Twenty Eight)
8 (W Looi-Trips D)

7 (KF Wong-Rich Uncle)

1 (WC Lim-Golden Dream)

10 (S Shanmugam-Shine Blue)

1215
Stakes: RM20,000

Bar (Trainer-owner)

6 (WK Yan-Chin Choy Mee)
10 (B Dean-Infinity)

2 (T Mahadi-Fabulous)

9  (F Maynard-Grasshopper)

8 (Jason Lim-Aw Soon Kuan)

5 (W Looi-Golden Brown)

3 (R Lines-Capelli)

7 (K Coetzee-Jimmy Bin Nonong)
1 (S Hamilton-Sky Blue)

4 (W Looi-Trips D)

12.45
Stakes: RM20,000

Bar (Trainer-owner)

10 (F Maynard-Virgo Bay Racing)
2 (T Mahadi-Fabulous)

3 (WK Yan-Majestic Dragon)
8 (R Lines-M Racing)

6 (HS Lim-Tan Khoon Yong)
5 (R Lines-Pan Kien Choy)
1 (B Dean-Golden Triangle Racing)
7 (T Asogan-Sunny Star)

9 (R Lines-R Lines)

4 (S Shanmugam-Shine Blue)

1 (WK Yan-Chin Choy Mee)

115
Stakes: RM30,000

Bar (Trainer-owner)

(Peter Lee-Rrk Racing)
(SY Lim-Trips D)

(CW Choi-Tang Chi Hok)
(WK Yan-Majestic Dragon)
(WC Lim-Trips D)

(T Asogan-AJss)

(HS Lim-Leong Mee Fong)
(WK Yan-Majestic Dragon)

ONOO =W

1.45
Stakes: RM17,000

Bar (Trainer-owner)

7 (F Maynard-Grasshopper)

1 (S Shanmugam-Cheng Fu Kheong)
2 (HY Cheng-Na Zha)

5 (HS Lim-Mohd Akram Poshni)

8 (KF Wong-LLE)

10 (T Asogan-Agrofresh)

2gwoN

No. Last 6 runs

OCONOUITAWN =

10
n
12

No. Last 6 runs

NouhrhwN=

No. Last 6 runs

SZ0oNOURWN=

No. Last 6 runs

CONOUTAWN=

No. Last 6 runs

HWN=

460057
-52-00
709066
-845-4
59902-

571880
6-5272
024130
845405
50455-
-08970
89361-
-09382
731632
9-432-
07274-
385854

47377
323373
714-24
0-5155
590589
6-6256

273955
005
-99354
-85508
075-1
861111
6-5000
5-7946
-39068
--0606
801135

645133
567848
885-99
877256
-78085
96-725

-3375-

676479
970990

536552
226628
-84923
03-354

D'Great Ocean 535
Gold Plan 535
Trafalgar 535
Water Tank 535
Yulong Dream 535
C5A

1400m (SC) (Turf)
Horse name Wt
Glorious Biscuit 59
Salamence 59

Radetzky Marsch 57

Congaree 555
JB Kaingeh 555
Malakai 555
Electronic Boom 545
Zygarde 535
Straight N Arrow 52
Flaming Phoenix 52+
Best Chilli 52
Silver Warrior 52*
ENRICH STAKES A
1400m (SC) (Turf)
Horse name Wt
Man Of Action 59
Salaam Namastey 58
Groovy 58
Winning Stride 57
Flawless 57
Xena 57
Super Fast 56
Cosmo D

1600m (LC) (Turf)
Horse name Wt
Aniki 60
Hayate 59
Fountain Of Fame 58
Wecando 58
Flying Fighter 57
Thundergod 57
Master Jiangmen 56
Snow Storm 56
Trigger Pegasus 56
Ragnar 56
Happy Frankel 53
C5B

1600m (LC) (Turf)
Horse name Wt
A Peaceful River 59
Hullet 58
Nineoneone 575

Solid Eighty-Three 57

Look After 565
D'Great Magic 56
Heng Xing 56
Nordic Gem 56
Supreme Success 56
C5A

1600m (LC) (Turf)
Horse name Wt
Fortune Star 59
Yolo 59
Colonel Chief 58

A Better Tomorrow 57

20
20
20
20
20

Rating

42
42

Rating

7
69
67
64
63
63
55

Rating

56
54
50
50
48
48
46
46
46
45
37

Rating

Rating

S Shazmin* c2 9
Z Syafifie* c2 6
M Akmazani*c3 3

(KF Wong-Pan Kok Bin)
(K Coetzee-K Coetzee)
(W Looi-Pan Kwee Lin)

XC Liang 4 (EP Tan-Ling Boon Lai)
A Suriya c2 1 (T Asogan-Ch'ng Ti Hoe)
215
Stakes: RM20,000
Jockey Bar (Trainer-owner)
KC Wong 12 (WK Yan-Majestic Dragon)
SU Lim 2 (W Looi-Trips D)
1 Syafifie* c2 10 (S Hamilton-Pegasus Twenty Eight)
B Woodworth 5 (L Moy-Peh Chye Mui)
Y Aify 9 (T Asogan-Zero Four)
XC Liang M (K Coetzee-Grasshopper)
S Shazmin* c2 6 (R Lines-Rich Uncle)
AR Aiman* c3 8 (KF Wong-KF Wong)
How Yang 3 (K CoetzeeK Coetzee)
A Suriya c2 7 (T Asogan-Happy Baby)
CK Tan c1 4 (EP Tan-Ling Boon Lai)
HS Gill 1 (PH Khor-IM)
245
Stakes: RM30,000
Jockey Bar (Trainer-owner)
Y Aify 5 (T Asogan-Yang Qiong)
1 Syafifie* c2 7 (K Coetzee-Choong Meng Keat)
B Woodworth 3 (L Moy-Trips D)
KC Wong 1 (K Coetzee-Fairdeal)
S Hafis 6 (WC Lim-Fabulous)
H Haikal* c3 2 (S Cook-Lee Kong Yik)
KC Tham 4 (WK Yan-Ccc)
315
Stakes: RM50,000
Jockey Bar (Trainer-owner)
M Ganeesh 7 (SY Lim-Neo)
U Lim 2 (SY Lim-Neo)
A Suriya c2 4 (T Asogan-Sunny Star)
M Akmazani*c3 8 (K Coetzee-Grasshopper)
How Yang 5 (R Lines-M Racing)
H Haikal* c3 9 (K Coetzee-Lim Theam Keng)
S Zulfikri 3 (T Asogan-Tan Chik Fatt)
Z Syafifie* c2 6 (K Coetzee-Grasshopper)
HS Gill 1 (R Lim-Aw Soon Kuan)
Y Aify 10 (S Cook-Neoh Soon Keat)
M Hanif 1 (T Asogan-Sunny Star)
3.50
Stakes: RM17,000
Jockey Bar (Trainer-owner)
M Ganeesh 4 (T Asogan-En)
KC Wong 7 (S Hamilton-Griffin)

How Yang 1
HS Gill 2
KC Tham 6
Z Syafifie* c2 3
SU Lim 5
S Shazmin* c2 9
R Narendran 8

Jockey
HK Cheng 7
SU Lim 3

Z Syafifie* c2 6
A Suriya c2 4

(EP Tan-Tan Huat)

(R Lim-Aw Soon Kuan)

(B Dean-Cheers)

(KF Wong-Low Lay Hoon)
(W Looi-Trips D)

(KF Wong-Lee Siew Har)
(PH Khor-Supreme Success)

4.20
Stakes: RM20,000

Bar (Trainer-owner)

(PH Khor-Tan Kwang Kui)
(SY Lim-Fabulous)

(K Coetzee-Leong Mee Fong)
(T Asogan-Super Singh)

5 925735 Onemorefortheroad
6 09985- Hello Brother

7 231504 Success Street

8 -99587 Boss Heng Heng

9 6-2478 Mr Big Brother

1600m (LC) (Turf)

No. Last 6 runs Horse name

1 313021 Fight To Win
2 080977 A Mighty Heart
3 -50794 We Can Do It
4 -89008 Cheval Artist
5 6700-6 Steady Boss
6 679482 Miej
7 243300 Fate To Win
8 766076 Kota Ranger
9 348-63 Sheng Warrior
10 038094 Village Tycoon
C4A
1300m (LC) (Turf)
No. Last 6 runs Horse name
1 07908- Quicken Away
2 4-5681 Brandenburg
3 622 Lucky Lyle
4 -1-009 Sousui
5 1173 Talkingtalkingguru
6 808072 Who Love To Dance
7 524185 Joey
8 100908 Forever Sixty-One
9 8 Golden Bull
10 430-63 Burgundy Bubbles
1 66511 Golden Cup
C4B
1300m (LC) (Turf)
No. Last 6 runs Horse name
1 9-765 Atlante Legend
2 0-0301 Kanthaka
3 73462- Peaky Blinder
4 o1 Magic Mandy
5 825 Heritage Sixty-One
6 2224 Thunder Spirit
7 9-049 Daylight
8 97-858 Suspicious Mind
9 1--007 Boss Nine Nine
10 -4-721 Legend Of The Sun
1n 0-012 Somar
Selections
RACE 1:

565
56
555
53

Wt
59

565
555
555
545
535
535
535
535

34
33
32
31
26

Rating

61
59
59
59
59
58
57
55
55
53
47

Rating

M Ganeesh
Y Aify

S Zulfikri
KC Wong
HS Gill

Jockey

KC Wong

A Suriya c2
How Yang

S Hafis

SU Lim

Y Aify

M Ganeesh

Z Syafifie* c2
HS Gill

KC Tham

Jockey

Y Aif

S Hafis

KC Tham

Z Syafifie* c2
How Yang
XC Liang

F Yap

M Ganeesh
M Akmazani* c3
KC Wong

S Zulfikri

Jockey

HS Gill

Z Syafifie* c2
How Yang

KC Tham

M Ganeesh

S Zulfikri

SU Lim

F Yap

KC Wong

AR Aiman* c3
M Hanif

8 (K Coetzee-K Coetzee)
2 (T Asogan-Tan Wei Kee)
9 (S Cook-Golden)

5 (KF Wong-IM)

1 (S Hamilton-Shengjun)

4.50
Stakes: RM17,000

Bar (Trainer-owner)

3 (PH Khor-NG Kian Yi)

5 (T Asogan-Team Work)

8 (K Coetzee-K Coetzee)

1 (R Lim-Team Cheval)

4 (S Deva Raj-Elangowan A/L Narayanasamy)
10 (HS Lim-Short & Tall)

2 (B Dean-Blazing Expectations)

7 (KF Wong-Tan Huat)

6 (S Hamilton-Shengjun)

9 (WK Yan-Countryside)

5.25

Stakes: RM26,000

Bar (Trainer-owner)

5 (WC Lim-Jimmy Bin Nonong)

1 (PH Khor-NG Kian Yi)

1 (WK Yan-Tan Kok Keong)

7 (F Maynard-Grasshopper)
10 (K Coetzee-K Coetzee)

6 (CW Choi-Handsome)

8 (S Hamilton-Wong Hong Kait)
3 (Jason Lim-AJs)

2 (B Dean-Purple Rain)

9 (S Shanmugam-Shine Blue)
4 (T Asogan-Happy Baby)

5.55
Stakes: RM23,000

Bar (Trainer-owner)

4 (B Dean-Sinstar)
8 (HY Cheng-Na Zha)

5 (K Coetzee-Super Singh)

7 (WK Yan-Chin Choy Mee)

3 (T Asogan-AJ's)

9  (Peter Lee-Three Musketeers)
2 (WC Lim-Fabulous)

1 (S Shanmugam-Sky Blue)

10 (PH Khor-NG Kian Yi)

6 (KF Wong-KF Wong)

1 (HS Lim-Mohd Akram Poshni)

6 Oliver Khan 10 Terms Of Reference 5 Surfing Cloud 2 Fast And Fearless

RACE 2: 5Grand Supreme 7 Harveywallbanger 3 Genrich 8 Cavalla Court
RACE 3: 1Ten Ten 10 Trudaughter 7 Classic Legend 5 Thunder Nightfury
RACE 4: 3 Superb Luck 2 Colonel Son 4 Leong Ma Biscuit 5 No More Delay
RACE 5: 1Forest Gold 6 Cavana 3 Perfect Mission 2 Mainstream
RACE 6: 7 Electronic Boom 5 JB Kaingeh 2 Salamence 9 Straight N Arrow
RACE 7: 3 Groovyx 2 Salaam Namastey 1 Man Of Action 6 Xena
RACE 8: 5 Flying Fighter 6 Thundergod 1 Aniki 11 Happy Frankel

RACE 9: 1A Peaceful River 5 Look After 2 Hullet 4 Solid Eighty-Three

RACE 10:1 Fortune Star 6 Hello Brother 3 Colonel Chief 5 Onemorefortheroad
RACE 11: 1Fight To Win 3 We Can Do It 9 Sheng Warrior 6 Miej
RACE 12: 11 Golden Cup 3 Lucky Lyle 5 Talkingtalkingguru 2 Brandenburg

RACE 13: 4 Magic Mandy 3 Peaky Blinder 5 Heritage Sixty-One 2 Kanthaka



