

JAN 18 IPOH RACE CARD

RACE 1 C5 B 1000m (SC) (Turf) Stakes: RM17,000 11.45

No. Last 6 runs	Horse name	Wt	Rating	Jockey	Bar (Trainer-owner)	
1	6-20-6	Sky Eight	59	31	F Yap	11 (S Hamilton-Tan Min Jie)
2	6-2437	Fast And Fearless	58.5	30	M Ganeesh	2 (K Coetzee-K Coetzee)
3	-61068	Oiji Star	58.5	30	KC Tham	13 (K Coetzee-Emmy Monaisah)
4	300-70	First Bowl	58	29	M Hanif	9 (HS Lim-Tan Cheong Soon)
5	12-6-3	Surfing Cloud	57	27	H Haikal* c3	3 (S Cook-Team Work)
6	908482	Oliver Khan	56.5	26	HS Gill	14 (R Lim-Aw Soon Kuan)
7	-5229	Candy Rain	56	25	How Yang	4 (K Coetzee-Jimmy Bin Nonong)
8	386085	Jewel Sixty-One	56	25	S Hafis	5 (T Asogan-AJS)
9	-0-00	The Wonderbolt	56	25	S Shazmin* c2	12 (R Lines-Pan Kok Bin)
10	-44672	Terms Of Reference	55.5	24	Z Syaffie* c2	6 (S Hamilton-Pegasus Twenty Eight)
11	4-8790	Pure Perfection	54	21	CK Tan c1	8 (W Looi-Trips D)
12	70-800	Zifikar	54	21	SU Lim	7 (KF Wong-Rich Uncle)
13	027765	Aragon Pegasus	53.5	20	Y Aify	1 (WC Lim-Golden Dream)
14	3-062-	White Rabbit	53.5	20	M Akmazani* c3	10 (S Shanmugam-Shine Blue)

RACE 2 C5 A 1000m (SC) (Turf) Stakes: RM20,000 12.15

No. Last 6 runs	Horse name	Wt	Rating	Jockey	Bar (Trainer-owner)	
1	70	Flying Finn	59	43	KC Wong	6 (WK Yan-Chin Choy Mee)
2	5-8-06	Infinity Warrior	59	43	KC Tham	10 (B Dean-Infinity)
3	52352-	Genrich	58	41	SU Lim	2 (T Mahadi-Fabulous)
4	845736	Sacred Sky	58	41	How Yang	9 (F Maynard-Grasshopper)
5	142-4-	Grand Supreme	57.5	40	B Woodworth	8 (Jason Lim-Aw Soon Kuan)
6	73-307	Modric	57	39	CK Tan c1	5 (W Looi-Golden Brown)
7	7-0314	Harveywallbanger	56.5	38	S Shazmin* c2	3 (R Lines-Capelli)
8	---032	Cavalla Court	56	37	Z Syaffie* c2	7 (K Coetzee-Jimmy Bin Nonong)
9	30-5-9	Top Gun	55	35	F Yap	1 (S Hamilton-Sky Blue)
10	2-5943	Bionics	52*	25	Y Aify	4 (W Looi-Trips D)

RACE 3 Open Maiden 1200m (SC) (Turf) Stakes: RM20,000 12.45

No. Last 6 runs	Horse name	Wt	Rating	Jockey	Bar (Trainer-owner)	
1	5-5342	Ten Ten	57.5	48	Z Syaffie* c2	10 (F Maynard-Virgo Bay Racing)
2	0	Eternal Fortune	57.5	45	SU Lim	2 (T Mahadi-Fabulous)
3	89	Baby Biscuit	57.5	43	KC Tham	3 (WK Yan-Majestic Dragon)
4	902-06	Chief Adl	57.5	42	How Yang	8 (R Lines-M Racing)
5	945	Thunder Nightfury	57.5	41	M Hanif	6 (HS Lim-Tan Khoon Yong)
6	-8-097	Zero Five Two	57.5	39	S Shazmin* c2	5 (R Lines-Pan Kien Choy)
7	4006-3	Classic Legend	57.5	28	AR Aiman* c3	1 (B Dean-Golden Triangle Racing)
8	85-089	Lagi Boleh	57.5	20	M Ganeesh	7 (T Asogan-Sunny Star)
9	20-620	Sabahcai	56	43	M Akmazani* c3	9 (R Lines-R Lines)
10	775433	Trudaugther	56	29	KC Wong	4 (S Shanmugam-Shine Blue)
11	0	Ruby Rocket	52.5	-	CK Tan c1	11 (WK Yan-Chin Choy Mee)

RACE 4 C3 1200m (SC) (Turf) Stakes: RM30,000 1.15

No. Last 6 runs	Horse name	Wt	Rating	Jockey	Bar (Trainer-owner)	
1	09684-	Tom's Lightning	59	74	HS Gill	3 (Peter Lee-Rrk Racing)
2	126-21	Colonel Son	57.5	71	B Woodworth	5 (SY Lim-Trips D)
3	-39632	Superb Luck	56.5	69	How Yang	4 (CW Choi-Tang Chi Hok)
4	0-4-51	Leong Ma Biscuit	55.5	67	KC Wong	7 (WK Yan-Majestic Dragon)
5	55-693	No More Delay	55	66	SU Lim	1 (WC Lim-Trips D)
6	0-09-8	Gold Ten Sixty-One	54	64	M Ganeesh	6 (T Asogan-AJS)
7	-	Beauty Choice	52*	57	S Hafis	2 (HS Lim-Leong Mee Fong)
8	64	Xiang Yu Biscuit	52*	57	KC Tham	8 (WK Yan-Majestic Dragon)

RACE 5 C5 B 1400m (SC) (Turf) Stakes: RM17,000 1.45

No. Last 6 runs	Horse name	Wt	Rating	Jockey	Bar (Trainer-owner)	
1	245514	Forest Gold	59	31	How Yang	7 (F Maynard-Grasshopper)
2	499038	Mainstream	58	29	S Zulfikri	11 (S Shanmugam-Cheng Fu Kheong)
3	007330	Perfect Mission	56.5	26	H Haikal* c3	2 (HY Cheng-Na Zha)
4	139227	Air Boss	55.5	24	M Hanif	5 (HS Lim-Mohd Akram Poshni)
5	47-87	Ocean Law	55.5	24	AR Aiman* c3	8 (KF Wong-LLE)
6	4-0555	Cavana	54	21	Y Aify	10 (T Asogan-Agrofresh)

7	460057	D'Great Ocean	53.5	20	S Shazmin* c2	9 (KF Wong-Pan Kok Bin)
8	-52-00	Gold Plan	53.5	20	Z Syaffie* c2	6 (K Coetzee-K Coetzee)
9	709066	Trafalgar	53.5	20	M Akmazani* c3	3 (W Looi-Pan Kwee Lin)
10	-845-4	Water Tank	53.5	20	XC Liang	4 (EP Tan-Ling Boon Lai)
11	59902-	Yulong Dream	53.5	20	A Suriya c2	1 (T Asogan-Ching Ti Hoe)

RACE 6 C5 A 1400m (SC) (Turf) Stakes: RM20,000 2.15

No. Last 6 runs	Horse name	Wt	Rating	Jockey	Bar (Trainer-owner)	
1	571880	Glorious Biscuit	59	42	KC Wong	12 (WK Yan-Majestic Dragon)
2	6-5272	Salamence	59	42	SU Lim	2 (W Looi-Trips D)
3	024130	Radetzky Marsch	57	38	Z Syaffie* c2	10 (S Hamilton-Pegasus Twenty Eight)
4	845405	Congaree	55.5	35	B Woodworth	5 (L Moy-Peh Chye Mui)
5	50455-	JB Kaingeh	55.5	35	Y Aify	9 (T Asogan-Zero Four)
6	-08970	Malakai	55.5	35	XC Liang	11 (K Coetzee-Grasshopper)
7	89361-	Electronic Boom	54.5	33	S Shazmin* c2	6 (R Lines-Rich Uncle)
8	-09382	Zygarde	53.5	31	AR Aiman* c3	8 (KF Wong-KF Wong)
9	731632	Straight N Arrow	52	28	How Yang	3 (K Coetzee-K Coetzee)
10	9-432-	Flaming Phoenix	52*	27	A Suriya c2	7 (T Asogan-Happy Baby)
11	07274-	Best Chilli	52*	23	CK Tan c1	4 (EP Tan-Ling Boon Lai)
12	385854	Silver Warrior	52*	21	HS Gill	1 (PH Khor-IM)

RACE 7 ENRICH STAKES A 1400m (SC) (Turf) Stakes: RM30,000 2.45

No. Last 6 runs	Horse name	Wt	Rating	Jockey	Bar (Trainer-owner)	
1	473771	Man Of Action	59	71	Y Aify	5 (T Asogan-Yang Qiong)
2	323373	Salaam Namaste	58	69	Z Syaffie* c2	7 (K Coetzee-Choong Meng Keat)
3	714-24	Groovy	58	67	B Woodworth	3 (L Moy-Trips D)
4	0-5155	Winning Stride	57	64	KC Wong	1 (K Coetzee-Fairdeal)
5	590589	Flawless	57	63	S Hafis	6 (WC Lim-Fabulous)
6	6-6256	Xena	57	63	H Haikal* c3	2 (S Cook-Lee Kong Yik)
7		Super Fast	56	55	KC Tham	4 (WK Yan-Ccc)

RACE 8 Cosmo D 1600m (LC) (Turf) Stakes: RM50,000 3.15

No. Last 6 runs	Horse name	Wt	Rating	Jockey	Bar (Trainer-owner)	
1	273955	Aniki	60	56	M Ganeesh	7 (SY Lim-Neo)
2	005	Hayate	59	54	SU Lim	2 (SY Lim-Neo)
3	-99354	Fountain Of Fame	58	50	A Suriya c2	4 (T Asogan-Sunny Star)
4	-85508	Wecando	58	50	M Akmazani* c3	8 (K Coetzee-Grasshopper)
5	075-11	Flying Fighter	57	48	How Yang	6 (R Lines-M Racing)
6	861111	Thundergod	57	48	H Haikal* c3	9 (K Coetzee-Lim Team Keng)
7	6-5000	Master Jiangmen	56	46	S Zulfikri	3 (T Asogan-Tan Chik Fatt)
8	5-7946	Snow Storm	56	46	K Coetzee-Grasshopper	6 (K Coetzee-Grasshopper)
9	-39068	Trigger Pegasus	56	46	HS Gill	1 (R Lim-Aw Soon Kuan)
10	-0606	Ragnar	56	45	Y Aify	10 (S Cook-Neoh Soon Keat)
11	801135	Happy Frankel	53	37	M Hanif	11 (T Asogan-Sunny Star)

RACE 9 C5 B 1600m (LC) (Turf) Stakes: RM17,000 3.50

No. Last 6 runs	Horse name	Wt	Rating	Jockey	Bar (Trainer-owner)	
1	645133	A Peaceful River	59	26	M Ganeesh	4 (T Asogan-Enn)
2	567848	Hullet	58	24	KC Wong	7 (S Hamilton-Griffin)
3	885-99	Niineoneone	57.5	23	How Yang	1 (EP Tan-Tan Huat)
4	877256	Solid Eighty-Three	57	22	HS Gill	2 (R Lim-Aw Soon Kuan)
5	-78085	Look After	56.5	21	KC Tham	6 (B Dean-Cheers)
6	96-725	D'Great Magic	56.5	20	Z Syaffie* c2	3 (KF Wong-Low Lay Hoon)
7	-3375-	Heng Xing	56	20	SU Lim	5 (W Looi-Trips D)
8	676479	Nordic Gem	56	20	S Shazmin* c2	9 (KF Wong-Lee Siew Har)
9	970990	Supreme Success	56	20	R Narendran	8 (PH Khor-Supreme Success)

RACE 10 C5 A 1600m (LC) (Turf) Stakes: RM20,000 4.20

No. Last 6 runs	Horse name	Wt	Rating	Jockey	Bar (Trainer-owner)	
1	536552	Fortune Star	59	38	HK Cheng	7 (PH Khor-Tan Kwang Kui)
2	226628	Yolo	59	38	SU Lim	3 (SY Lim-Fabulous)
3	-84923	Colonel Chief	58	36	Z Syaffie* c2	6 (K Coetzee-Leong Mee Fong)
4	03-354	A Better Tomorrow	57	34	A Suriya c2	4 (T Asogan-Super Singh)

5	925735	Onemoreforthoroad	57	34	M Ganeesh	8 (K Coetzee-K Coetzee)
6	09985-	Hello Brother	56.5	33	Y Aify	2 (T Asogan-Tan Wei Kee)
7	231504	Success Street	56	32	S Zulfikri	9 (S Cook-Golden)
8	-99587	Boss Heng Heng	55.5	31	KC Wong	5 (KF Wong-IM)
9	6-2478	Mr Big Brother	53	26	HS Gill	1 (S Hamilton-Shengjun)

RACE 11 C5 B 1600m (LC) (Turf) Stakes: RM17,000 4.50

No. Last 6 runs	Horse name	Wt	Rating	Jockey	Bar (Trainer-owner)	
1	313021	Fight To Win	59	31	KC Wong	3 (PH Khor-NG Kian Yi)
2	080977	A Mighty Heart	57	27	A Suriya c2	5 (T Asogan-Team Work)
3	-50794	We Can Do It	56.5	26	How Yang	8 (K Coetzee-K Coetzee)
4	-89008	Cheval Artist	55.5	24	S Hafis	1 (R Lim-Team Cheval)
5	6700-6	Steady Boss	55.5	24	SU Lim	4 (S Deva Raj-Elangawan A/L Narayanasamy)
6	679482	Miej	54.5	22	Y Aify	10 (HS Lim-Short & Tall)
7	243300	Fate To Win	53.5	20	M Ganeesh	2 (B Dean-Blazing Expectations)
8	766076	Kota Ranger	53.5	20	Z Syaffie* c2	7 (KF Wong-Tan Huat)
9	348-63	Sheng Warrior	53.5	20	HS Gill	6 (S Hamilton-Shengjun)
10	038094	Village Tycoon	53.5	20	KC Tham	9 (WK Yan-Countryside)

RACE 12 C4 A 1300m (LC) (Turf) Stakes: RM26,000 5.25

No. Last 6 runs	Horse name	Wt	Rating	Jockey	Bar (Trainer-owner)	
1	07908-	Quicken Away	59	61	Y Aify	5 (WC Lim-Jimmy Bin Nonong)
2	4-5681	Brandenburg	58	59	S Hafis	1 (PH Khor-NG Kian Yi)
3	622	Lucky Lyle	58	59	KC Tham	11 (WK Yan-Tan Kok Keong)
4	-1-009	Sousi	58	59	Z Syaffie* c2	7 (F Maynard-Grasshopper)
5	1-1173	Talkingtalkingguru	58	59	How Yang	10 (K Coetzee-K Coetzee)
6	808072	Who Love To Dance	57.5	58	XC Liang	6 (CW Choi-Handsome)
7	524185	Joey	57	57	F Yap	8 (S Hamilton-Wong Hong Kait)
8	100908	Forever Sixty-One	56	55	M Ganeesh	3 (Jason Lim-AJS)
9	8	Golden Bull	56	55	M Akmazani* c3	2 (B Dean-Purple Rain)
10	430-63	Burgundy Bubbles	55	53	KC Wong	9 (S Shanmugam-Shine Blue)
11	665111	Golden Cup	52	47	S Zulfikri	4 (T Asogan-Happy Baby)

RACE 13 C4 B 1300m (LC) (Turf) Stakes: RM23,000 5.55

No. Last 6 runs	Horse name	Wt	Rating	Jockey	Bar (Trainer-owner)	
1	9-765	Atlante Legend	59	55	HS Gill	4 (B Dean-Sinstar)
2	0-0301	Kanthaka	59	55	Z Syaffie* c2	8 (HY Cheng-Na Zha)
3	73462-	Peaky Blinder	59	55	How Yang	5 (K Coetzee-Super Singh)
4	01	Magic Mandy	57	51	KC Tham	7 (WK Yan-Chin Choy Mee)
5	825	Heritage Sixty-One	55	47	M Ganeesh	3 (T Asogan-AJS)
6	2-2-24	Thunder Spirit	55	47	S Zulfikri	9 (Peter Lee-Three Musketeers)
7	9-04-9	Daylight	54.5	46	SU Lim	2 (WC Lim-Fabulous)
8	97-858	Suspicious Mind	54.5	46	F Yap	1 (S Shanmugam-Sky Blue)
9	1-007	Boss Nine Nine	53.5	44	KC Wong	10 (PH Khor-NG Kian Yi)
10	-4-721	Legend Of The Sun	53.5	44	AR Aiman* c3	6 (KF Wong-KF Wong)
11	0-01-2	Somar	53.5	44	M Hanif	11 (HS Lim-Mohd Akram Poshni)

Selections

- RACE 1:** 6 Oliver Khan 10 Terms Of Reference 5 Surfing Cloud 2 Fast And Fearless
- RACE 2:** 5 Grand Supreme 7 Harveywallbanger 3 Genrich 8 Cavalla Court
- RACE 3:** 1 Ten Ten 10 Trudaugther 7 Classic Legend 5 Thunder Nightfury
- RACE 4:** 3 Superb Luck 2 Colonel Son 4 Leong Ma Biscuit 5 No More Delay
- RACE 5:** 1 Forest Gold 6 Cavana 3 Perfect Mission 2 Mainstream
- RACE 6:** 7 Electronic Boom 5 JB Kaingeh 2 Salamence 9 Straight N Arrow
- RACE 7:** 3 Groovy★ 2 Salaam Namaste 1 Man Of Action 6 Xena
- RACE 8:** 5 Flying Fighter 6 Thundergod 1 Aniki 11 Happy Frankel
- RACE 9:** 1 A Peaceful River 5 Look After 2 Hullet 4 Solid Eighty-Three
- RACE 10:** 1 Fortune Star 6 Hello Brother 3 Colonel Chief 5 Onemoreforthoroad
- RACE 11:** 1 Fight To Win 3 We Can Do It 9 Sheng Warrior 6 Mij
- RACE 12:** 11 Golden Cup 3 Lucky Lyle 5 Talkingtalkingguru 2 Brandenburg
- RACE 13:** 4 Magic Mandy 3 Peaky Blinder 5 Heritage Sixty-One 2 Kanthaka